09-17-1998 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) boketNo∴ (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) SEP 12.053 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recognized attached original documents of copy thereof. Tab settings -2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP. Name: RICHARD KORWIN Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 600 Columbus Avenue ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10024 ☑ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association \_ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Corporation-State \_\_\_\_\_ ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: Sept. 16, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,460,815 787,854 1,188,598 1,381,265 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$115.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account LEVISOHN, LERNER, BERGER & LANGSAM 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400 02-2105 22 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document. 3. 1998 Peter L. Berger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0463

WHEREAS, WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP., a corporation of the State of New York has adopted, used and is using the trademark

"WB" (stylized design)
Registration No. 1,460,815
Registered October 13, 1987

WHEREAS, RICHARD KORWIN of 600 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10024, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration and all associated goodwill thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP., does hereby assign unto the said RICHARD KORWIN all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s).

Said WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP. represents that it has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownership of the said trademark and its right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at New York, New York, this 16th day of September, 1997.

WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP

Richard Korwin, President

jq:C:\WPDOCS\412-001.ASI

WHEREAS, WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP., a corporation of the State of New York has adopted, used and is using the trademark

WIDEBAND Registration No. 1,188,598 Registered Feb. 2, 1982

WHEREAS, RICHARD KORWIN of 600 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10024, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration and all associated goodwill thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP., does hereby assign unto the said RICHARD KORWIN all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s).

Said WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP. represents that it has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownership of the said trademark and its right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at New York, New York, this 16th day of September, 1997.

WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP

Richard Korwin, President

jq:C:\WPDOCS\412-003.ASI

WHEREAS, WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP., a corporation of the State of New York has adopted, used and is using the trademark

WB & Design Registration No. 1,381,265 Registered Feb. 4, 1986

WHEREAS, RICHARD KORWIN of 600 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10024, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration and all associated goodwill thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP., does hereby assign unto the said RICHARD KORWIN, all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s).

Said WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP. represents that it has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownership of the said trademark and its right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at New York, New York, this 16th day of September, 1997.

WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP

Richard Korwin, President

jq:C:\WPDOCS\412-002.ASI

WHEREAS, WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP., a corporation of the State of New York has adopted, used and is using the trademark

KWB (Stylized letters) Registration No. 757,854 Registered April 9, 1963 -Renewed Apr. 9, 1983

WHEREAS, RICHARD KORWIN of 600 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10024, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration and all associated goodwill thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP., does hereby assign unto the said RICHARD KORWIN, all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s).

Said WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP. represents that it has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownership of the said trademark and its right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at New York, New York, this 16th day of September, 1997.

WIDEBAND JEWELRY CORP

Richard Korwin, President

jq:C:\WPDOCS\412-004.ASI

**RECORDED: 09/04/1998**